16
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Elite Cabinet
Description page
1 Frame 21
2 Glass and steel doors  22
Vented glass and steel doors 22
3 Side doors 24
4 Lock options 24 &57
5 Top covers 25
6 Labelling service 26
7 19” mounting angles 27
8 Castors and Leveling feet 35
19” central position
(can be offset left or
right)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
S c h e m a t i c s  D r a w i n g s
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  3:56 pm  Page 4
17
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
800 Wide Frame
Description
Optional setings for Universal
Mounting Upright
Standard 19” central
Full width
Left or right offset 19”
Full width
Cross
 -
member
adjustm
ent
1
2
3
4
5
Elite Frame
Description
1 Trimmed end frame x 1
2 Plain end frame x 1
3 Cross-member x 4
4 Universal mounting upright x 4
5 Castors braked x 4
Dataracks pages 14-39  6/2/01  10:41 am  Page 5
18
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Transport castor 54mm 50mm 60kg each
Light duty castor 54mm 50mm 60kg each
Medium duty castor 104mm 80mm 120kg each
Heavy duty castor 128mm 100mm 180kg each
Plinth levelling foot 70mm 37.5mm 750kg each
foot static load
Levelling foot 100mm 37.5mm 750kg each
foot static load
Description Height Diameter Weight loading
Height MatrixCastor & Levelling Feet Matrix
12U 640mm
18U 908mm
24U 1175mm
30U 1440mm
36U 1708mm
42U 1975mm
48U 2240mm
U height Overall height
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
T e c h n i c a l  I n f o r m a t i o n
Plan View of Plain Endframe, Cross Members
& Universal Mounting Uprights
Dataracks pages 14-39  6/2/01  3:48 pm  Page 6
19
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Elite Cabinet 600mm wide
Unrivalled 600 wide cabinet characterised by its open structure and its modern classic styling.  The only cabinet available on
the market to boast totally unique purpose designed cable management as an optional feature amongst its many other
unique attributes.
Glass front door fitted z
Contents:
1 x Frame
1 x Steel door z
1 Pair side doors
1 x Glass door z
1 x 19” Mounting angles (fitted to front)
1 x Vented top cover
1 x Transport castors (all braked)
Ordering Codes
Height 650mm deep 850mm deep
12U FS1-012-300 FS1-112-300
18U FS1-018-300 FS1-118-300
24U FS1-024-300 FS1-124-300
30U FS1-030-300 FS1-130-300
36U FS1-036-300 FS1-136-300
42U FS1-042-300 FS1-142-300
48U FS1-048-300 FS1-148-300
Steel front door fitted z
Contents:
1 x Frame
2 x Steel door z
1 Pair side Doors
1 x 19” Mounting angles (fitted to front)
1 x Vented top cover
1 x Transport castors (all braked)
Ordering Codes
Height 650mm deep 850mm deep
12U FS1-612-300 FS1-712-300
18U FS1-618-300 FS1-718-300
24U FS1-624-300 FS1-724-300
30U FS1-630-300 FS1-730-300
36U FS1-636-300 FS1-736-300
42U FS1-642-300 FS1-742-300
48U FS1-648-300 FS1-748-300
z left hand hinged as standard - please specify if right hand is required at time of placing order
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
S t a n d a r d  B u i l d
Dataracks pages 14-39  6/2/01  3:53 pm  Page 7
20
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Elite Cabinet 800mm Wide
The 800 wide cabinet - boasting the same classic styling and multifunctional frame as the 600 version, Full advantage can be
taken of the additional space that is provided by the 800 frame, by using the purpose designed cable management arms.
z left hand hinged as standard - please specify if right hand hinged required at time of placing order
Standard Build
Contents:
1 x Frame
1 x Glass or Steel front door z
1 x Steel rear door z
1 Pair side doors
1 x 19” Mounting angles (fitted to front)
1 x Vented top cover
1  x Transport castors (all braked)
NB: Cable management not included in standard build, please see
below for ordering details
Glass Front Door Fitted z
Ordering codes:
Height 650mm deep 850mm deep
12U FS1-212-300 FS1-312-300
18U FS1-218-300 FS1-318-300
24U FS1-224-300 FS1-324-300
30U FS1-230-300 FS1-330-300
36U FS1-236-300 FS1-336-300
42U FS1-242-300 FS1-342-300
48U FS1-248-300 FS1-348-300
Steel Front Door Fitted z
Ordering codes:
Height 650mm deep 850mm deep
12U FS1-812-300 FS1-912-300
18U FS1-818-300 FS1-918-300
24U FS1-824-300 FS1-924-300
30U FS1-830-300 FS1-930-300
36U FS1-836-300 FS1-936-300
42U FS1-842-300 FS1-942-300
48U FS1-848-300 FS1-948-300
NB: Cable management not included in standard builds, please
see below for ordering details.
Elite 50mm & 100mm Cable Management Arms
NB: When ordering cabinet please specify if vertical cable
management is required.
50mm 100mm
1 x Set complete Arm GA1-170-000 1 x Set complete Arm GA1-173-000
Number of cable management sets required per pair of uprights
based on U height of cabinet.
1 set = 4 cable management arms.
Height Recommended sets Maximium sets per
(per pair of uprights) pair of uprights
12 1 2
18 2 3
24 3 4
30 4 5
36 5 6
42 6 7
48 7 8
Supports best cabling practice
Modular and adaptable
Forward or side facing
Quick and easy to fit
No additional fixings required
S t a n d a r d  B u i l d
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  6/2/01  10:45 am  Page 8
21
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
How to Order a Configured Cabinet
To order your customer configured cabinet simply start with the footprint and height frame required and
then select the appropriate options and accessories from the following pages.
Frame Options Accessories
Description Pages Description Pages Description Pages
Frame 21 Doors 22-24 Mounting angles 27
Door Locks/security 24 & 57 Depth support rail 27
Brush entry panel 24 Shelving & associated products 27-32
Top covers 25 Earth kits 33
Fan units/Thermal options 58-61 Document wallets 33
Personalised label 26 Plinths 34
Castors 35
Cable management 36-38
Blanking panels 39
Fixings 39
Elite Frame
A robust bolted construction using minimal fixings, offering totally unrestricted
access with the added advantage of fully adjustable uprights.
Contents:
4 x Universal mounting uprights zinc plate and yellow passivate to BSEN 12329
4 x Cross members zinc plate and yellow passivate to BSEN 12329
1 x Trimmed end frame complete with corner and middle label trims
1 x Plain end frame
1 x Set M6 x 12mm AF
1 x Set transport castors (braked)
NB: 19” Mounting Angles not included see pages 27 for ordering details.
Ordering codes:
600 wide 800wide
Height 650mm deep 850mm deep 950mm deep 650mm deep 850mm deep 950mm deep
12U FS2-012-314 FS2-112-314 N/A FS2-212-314 FS2-312-314 N/A
18U FS2-018-314 FS2-118-314 N/A FS2-218-314 FS2-318-314 N/A
24U FS2-024-314 FS2-124-314 N/A FS2-224-314 FS2-324-314 N/A
30U FS2-030-314 FS2-130-314 FS2-430-314 FS2-230-314 FS2-330-314 FS2-530-314
36U FS2-036-314 FS2-136-314 N/A FS2-236-314 FS2-336-314 N/A
42U FS2-042-314 FS2-142-314 FS2-442-314 FS2-242-314 FS2-342-314 FS2-542-314
48U FS2-048-314 FS2-148-314 FS2-448-314 FS2-248-314 FS2-348-314 FS2-548-314
When configuring an
800wide please specify
positioning of universal
mounting uprights
Default position
When configuring cabinet
build please specify which
position you require the
cross members to be
Default position
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
C u s t o m e r  C o n f i g u r e d  C a b i n e t s
CROSSMEMBER
POSITION= 2, 3
POSITION 4
POSITION 3
POSITION 2
POSITION 1
CROSSMEMBERS
APART
POSITION=1,4
POSITION 4
POSITION 3
POSITION 2
POSITION 1
CROSSMEMBERS
FORWARD
POSITION=1,3
POSITION 4
POSITION 3
POSITION 2
POSITION 1
CROSSMEMBERS
BACK
POSITION=2,4
POSITION 4
POSITION 3
POSITION 2
POSITION 1
FRONTFRONTFRONT FRONT
UMU 19” UMU WIDE UMU 19” LEFT UMU 19” RIGHT
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  10:04 am  Page 9
22
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
z left hand hinged as standard - please specify if right hand hinged required at time of placing order
Glass & Steel Doors z
Stylised extra wide radius door trim to conceal patch cables.  Inclusive of modular
swing handle 2-point locking system and specially designed quick release door pins.
Contents:
1 x Steel doorz, 1.2 mm steel, colour goose grey to BS4800 00A05
1 x Glass doorz, 4mm clear toughened glass, extruded aluminium trim colour goose
grey to BS4800 00A05
2 x Hinges
1 x Modular swing handle incorporating 2 point locking system complete with 2 keys
Order code:
Glass
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide
12 U DA1-041-311 DA1-061-311
18 U DA1-042-311 DA1-062-311
24 U DA1-043-311 DA1-063-311
30 U DA1-044-311 DA1-064-311
36 U DA1-045-311 DA1-065-311
42 U DA1-046-311 DA1-066-311
48 U DA1-047-311 DA1-067-311
Order code:
Steel
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide
12 U DA1-160-311 DA1-167-311
18 U DA1-161-311 DA1-168-311
24 U DA1-162-311 DA1-169-311
30 U DA1-163-311 DA1-170-311
36 U DA1-164-311 DA1-171-311
42 U DA1-165-311 DA1-172-311
48 U DA1-166-311 DA1-173-311
Vented Glass & Steel Doors z
Ingenious design allows through put of air over and around housed equipment.
Stylish radius doors enable cabling to remain concealed without compromise to
performance. modular swing handle 2-point locking system and specially
designed quick release door pins.
Contents:
1 x Steel doorz, Meshed insert panels 1.2mm steel, colour goose grey
to BS4800 00A05
1 x Glass doorz, 4mm clear toughened glass, extruded aluminium trim colour goose
grey to BS4800 00A05 extruded aluminium trim meshed insert panels
2 x Hinges
1 x Modular swing handle incorporating 2 point locking system complete with 2 keys
Ordering codes:
Steel Glass
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide 600mm wide 800mm wide
30 U DA1-139-311 DA1-142-311 DA1-001-311 DA1-004-311
42 U DA1-140-311 DA1-143-311 DA1-002-311 DA1-005-311
48 U DA1-141-311 DA1-144-311 DA1-003-311 DA1-006-311
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
O p t i o n s
See page 24 or 57 for alternative lock options.
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  10:31 am  Page 10
23
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
z left hand hinged as standard - please specify if right hand hinged required at time of placing order
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
See page 24 or 57 for alternative lock options.
Double Doors
Vertically split doors in the ‘wardrobe style’ - completely removable using our time
saving quick release hinges.
Contents:
1 Pair steel doors 1.2 mm steel, colour goose grey to BS4800 00A05
or
1 Pair glass doors, 4mm clear toughened glass, extruded aluminium trim colour
goose grey to BS4800 00A05
2 x Hinges
1 x Modular swing handle and 2 point locking system complete with 2 keys
1 x Glass doors, 4mm clear toughened glass, extruded aluminium trim colour goose
grey to BS4800 00A05
1 x Modular swing handle incorporating 2 point locking system complete with 2 keys
Ordering codes:
Steel Glass
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide 600mm wide 800mm wide
30 U DA1-150-311 DA1-153-311 DA1-070-311 DA1-073-311
42 U DA1-151-311 DA1-154-311 DA1-071-311 DA1-074-311
48 U DA1-152-311 DA1-155-311 DA1-072-311 DA1-075-311
Stable Doors z
Horizontally split doors in the ‘stable door’ style - completely removable using our
time saving quick release hinges.
Contents:
1 x Steel doorz, colour goose grey to BS4800 00A05 1.2mm steel
2 x Hinges
1 x Modular swing handle incorporating 2 point locking system complete with 2 keys
1 x 1U divider, colour slate grey to RAL7015
How to configure stable doors
Follow this simple formula
e.g. 12U Glass door (standard glass door sizes, see page 22)
+ 29U Steel door (see table below for range of sizes available)
+ 1U Door divider
= 42U Cabinet
Ordering codes:
Steel door + (1U) divider
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide
11 U + 1U DA1-123-311 DA1-128-311
17 U + 1U DA1-124-311 DA1-129-311
23 U + 1U DA1-125-311 DA1-130-311
29 U + 1U DA1-126-311 DA1-131-311
35 U + 1U DA1-127-311 DA1-132-311
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  10:35 am  Page 11
24
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Side Doors
Hinged front and rear featuring as standard increased integral
security - No locks required, release access via inside of cabinet.
Contents:
1 x Steel door 1.2mm steel, colour slate grey to RAL7015
4 x Hinges
Ordering Codes:
Height 650mm wide 850mm wide 950mm wide
12 U DA1-101-314 DA1-108-314 N/A
18 U DA1-102-314 DA1-109-314 N/A
24 U DA1-103-314 DA1-110-314 N/A
30 U DA1-104-314 DA1-111-314 DA1-118-314
36 U DA1-105-314 DA1-112-314 N/A
42 U DA1-106-314 DA1-113-314 DA1-120-314
48 U DA1-107-314 DA1-114-314 DA1-121-314
Brush Entry Panel
When top & bottom cable entry is inappropriate this 6U brush panel
enables access to both front & rear of the cabinet.  Simply order a
door 6U shorter than the overall height of cabinet required.
Contents:
1 x 6U steel panel colour goose grey BS 4800 00A05
1 x Brackets and fixings
Ordering Code:
Height 600mm wide 800mm wide
6U GA1-025-311 GA1-026-311
Door lock options
Ordering Code:
Euro lock
Radial lock
Square lock
Triangle lock
Coin lock
Please speak to sales advisor
O p t i o n s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  10:41 am  Page 12
25
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Top Covers
No screws required, clips for quick and easy fit or removal - available in four different options: plain, vented, fan or raised
side vented covers.  NB: Raised cover version will increase overall height of cabinet by 33mm.
Top Plain Cover:
Contents:
1 x Steel Top cover 1.2mm steel, zinc plate and yellow passivate to
BSEN 12329
4 x Clips
Ordering codes:
Depth 600mm wide 800mm wide
650 SM1-250-121 SM1-253-121
850 SM1-251-121 SM1-254-121
950 SM1-252-121 SM1-255-121
Top Vented Cover:
Contents:
1 x Steel Top cover 1.2mm steel, zinc plate and yellow passivate to
BSEN 12329
4 x Clips
Ordering codes:
Depth 600mm wide 800mm wide
650 SM1-256-121 SM1-259-121
850 SM1-257-121 SM1-260-121
950 SM1-258-121 SM1-261-121
240V Top Fan Cover:
(Please see thermal pages 58 to 61 for fan specification)
Contents:
1 x Steel Top cover 1.2mm steel, zinc plate and yellow passivate to
BSEN 12329
4 x Clips
Ordering codes:
2 Way 4 Way 6 Way
600 wide 800 wide 600 wide 800 wide 600 wide 800 wide
650 deep EA1-040* EA1-043* EA1-046* EA1-049* N/A EA1-055*
850 deep EA1-041* EA1-044* EA1-047* EA1-050* N/A EA1-056*
950 deep EA1-042* EA1-045* EA1-048* EA1-051* EA1-054* EA1-057*
*To include the type of fan required simply add one of the following suffixes
to the above numbers: 240v fans add -021, 48v fans add -022, 110v fans
add -023, high speed 240v fans add -024, high speed 110v fans add -025.
Thermostatically Controlled Fan Cover
2 Way 4 Way 6 Way
600 wide 800 wide 600 wide 800 wide 600 wide 800 wide
650 deep EA1-058* EA1-061* EA1-064* EA1-067* EA1-070* EA1-073*
850 deep EA1-059* EA1-062* EA1-065* EA1-068* EA1-071* EA1-074*
950 deep EA1-060* EA1-063* EA1-066* EA1-069* EA1-072* EA1-075*
*To include the type of fan required simply add one of the following suffixes
to the above numbers: 240v fans add -021, 48v fans add -022, 110v fans
add -023, high speed 240v fans add -024, high speed 110v fans add -025.
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  11:07 am  Page 13
26
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Top Raised Side Vented Cover
Please note the raised side vented top cover increases the overall
height of the cabinet by 33mm.
Contents:
1 x Steel Top cover 1mm steel, colour slate grey to RAL7015
4 x Clips
Ordering codes:
Depth 600mm wide 800mm wide
650 SM1-262-121 SM1-265-121
850 SM1-263-121 SM1-266-121
950 SM1-264-121 SM1-267-121
O p t i o n s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  11:11 am  Page 14
27
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Depth Support Rails
Enables 19” mounting angles to traverse throughout the full depth of
the cabinet.  Also used to support other accessories such as shelves,
cable trays, PDU’s etc.
Contents:
1 x Depth support rail
1.5mm steel , zinc plate and yellow passivate to BSEN 12329
4 x Clips
Ordering codes:
To suit cabinet
Depths 650 Depths 850 Depths 950
180mm GA1-090-321 380mm GA1-093-321 480mm GA1-095-321
230mm GA1-091-321 430mm GA1-094-321 530mm GA1-097-321
280mm GA1-092-321 480mm GA1-095-321 580mm GA1-098-321
Coloured number = Default Size
19” Mounting Angles
19” Fully adjustable mounting angles - with integral U space
indication for quick & easy reference.
Contents:
1 Pair 19” mounting angles 2mm steel, zinc plate and yellow passivate
to BSEN 12329
1 x Set M6 fixings
Ordering codes:
Height
1U GA1-100-321
3U GA1-101-321
6U GA1-102-321
12 U GA1-103-321
18 U GA1-104-321
24 U GA1-105-321
30 U GA1-106-321
36 U GA1-107-321
42 U GA1-108-321
48 U GA1-109-321
Extended 19” Mounting Angles
Deeper than standard 19” mounting angles, this extended design
allows rack mount equipment to maximise full depth of cabinet.
Contents:
1 Pair mounting angles 2mm steel zinc plate and yellow passivate
to BSEN 12329
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Height
12 U GA1-112-321
18 U GA1-113-321
24 U GA1-114-321
30 U GA1-115-321
36 U GA1-116-321
42 U GA1-117-321
48 U GA1-118-321
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  11:16 am  Page 15
28
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
800 Wide to 19” Adaptors
When full width and 19” mounts are required within the same cabinet.
Contents:
4 x Adaptors , zinc plate and yellow passivate to BSEN 12329
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
1 x Adaptors and fixings GA1-203-321
Mid-Mounting Posts
To be used when mounting different depth shelves and equipment to
support different depth equipment.
NB. When ordering posts you will need to order 2 pairs of depth
support rails.
Contents:
1 Pair mid mounting posts 2mm steel zinc plate and yellow passivate
to BSEN 12329
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Height
12 U GA1-120-321
18 U GA1-121-321
24 U GA1-122-321
30 U GA1-123-321
36 U GA1-124-321
42 U GA1-125-321
48 U GA1-126-321
ETSI Mounting angles
Mounting angles to comply with ETSI standard.
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
• Please contact sales desk for product and pricing information •
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  11:20 am  Page 16
29
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
3 into 2 19” Mounting Angles Kit
Kit assists in converting 2 x 800mm cabinets into 1 enclosure which
houses 3 x 19” racks without compromise to housing depth
availability.
1. Conversion Kit:
Contents:
4 x 19” mounting angles 2mm steel zinc plate and yellow
passivate to BSEN 12329
8 x Fixing brackets
4 x Depth support rails
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Height 650 deep 850 deep 950 deep
36 U GA1-190-321 GA1-193-321 GA1-196-321
42 U GA1-191-321 GA1-194-321 GA1-197-321
48 U GA1-192-321 GA1-195-321 GA1-198-321
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
2. Please consult sales desk for
factory configured service
SAFETY NOTE:
Cabinets need to be bayed together
BEFORE fitting any equipment.  This
solution is NOT SUITABLE for movement of
cabinets post installation - failure to comply
with this notice may result in damage of
cabinet/equipment or personal injury.
Ensure cabinet is floor bolted or extendable
plinth utilised PRIOR to withdrawal of any
equipment.
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  4:38 pm  Page 17
30
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Ordering codes:
19” 600wide (full width) 800wide (full width)
To suit cabinet: 650d 850d 950d 650d 850d 950d
450mm (Actual Depth) SM1-355-311 N/A N/A SM1-359-311 N/A N/A
570mm (Actual Depth) SM1-356-311 N/A N/A SM1-360-311 N/A N/A
670mm (Actual Depth) N/A SM1-357-311 SM1-357-311 N/A SM1-361-311 SM1-361-311
720mm (Actual Depth) N/A SM1-358-311 SM1-358-311 N/A SM1-362-311 SM1-362-311
Standard Fixed Vented Shelving
Can be fixed in place using standard M6 nut & bolt or using the unique
quick fit fixing - weight loading capacity 50kgs.
Contents:
1 x Shelf 1.5mm steel colour goose grey to BS 4800 00A05
4 x 2mm spacers (to be used when fitted to upright, not required when
shelf is fitted to 19” mounting angles)
1 x Set fixings
Heavy Duty Fixed Vented Shelving
Can be fixed in place using standard M6 nut & bolt - weight loading
capacity 100kgs.
Contents:
1 x Shelf 1.5mm steel with fixed brace/stiffener
4 x 2mm spacers
1 x Set fixings
Shelf Support Kit
Required when fitting shelf in non standard position or when using
shorter than standard size shelf.
Contents:
4 x Support rails
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Depth of cabinet 650d 850d 950d
GA1-147-321 GA1-148-321 GA1-149-321
Quick Fit Shelf Fixing
Simply hook into place either on the universal upright or into the 19”
mounting angles. Weight loading capacity 50kg.
Contents:
1 x Quick fit shelf fixing 0.7mm spring steel
Ordering code:
1 x GA1-146-321
Ordering codes:
19” 600wide (full width) 800wide (full width)
To suit cabinet: 650d 850d 950d 650d 850d 950d
450mm (Actual Depth) SM1-372-311 N/A N/A SM1-376-311 N/A N/A
570mm (Actual Depth) SM1-373-311 N/A N/A SM1-377-311 N/A N/A
670mm (Actual Depth) N/A SM1-374-311 SM1-374-311 N/A SM1-378-311 SM1-378-311
720mm (Actual Depth) N/A SM1-375-311 SM1-375-311 N/A SM1-379-311 SM1-379-311
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  4:46 pm  Page 18
31
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
19” 600wide (full width) 800wide (full width)
To suit cabinet: 650d 850d 950d 650d 850d 950d
450mm (Actual Depth) GA1-321-311 GA1-322-311 GA1-323-311 GA1-330-311 GA1-331-311 GA1-332-311
570mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-324-311 GA1-325-311 N/A GA1-333-311 GA1-334-311
670mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-326-311 GA1-327-311 N/A GA1-335-311 GA1-336-311
720mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-328-311 GA1-329-311 N/A GA1-337-311 GA1-338-311
19” 600wide (full width) 800wide (full width)
To suit cabinet: 650d 850d 950d 650d 850d 950d
450mm (Actual Depth) GA1-350-311 GA1-351-311 GA1-352-311 GA1-359-311 GA1-360-311 GA1-361-311
570mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-353-311 GA1-354-311 N/A GA1-362-311 GA1-363-311
670mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-355-311 GA1-356-311 N/A GA1-364-311 GA1-365-311
720mm (Actual Depth) N/A GA1-357-311 GA1-358-311 N/A GA1-366-311 GA1-367-311
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Telescopic Shelving
Can be fixed in place using standard M6 nut & bolt - weight loading
capacity 45kgs.
Contents:
1 x Shelf 1.5mm steel
2 x Telescopic runners
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Heavy Duty Telescopic Shelving
Can be fixed in place using standard M6 nut & bolt or using the unique
quick fit fixing - weight loading capacity 100kgs.
Contents:
1 x Shelf 2mm steel
2 x Telescopic runners
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Hinged Cable Carriers
Provides a secure route and therefore prevents damage to
interconnecting cable when telescopic shelves are used.
Contents:
1 x Hinged cable carrier
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
Hinged cable carrier GA1-089-000
Cantilever Shelf
Can be fixed in place using standard M6 nut & bolt - weight loading
capacity 15kgs.
Contents:
1 x 1.5mm steel shelf
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
1U x 200mm deep SM1-345-310
1U x 300mm deep SM1-346-310
2U x 300mm deep SM1-347-310
2U x 350mm deep SM1-348-310
2U x 400mm deep SM1-349-310
Illustration not available at time of printing
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  4:52 pm  Page 19
32
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Chassis Supports
Alternative to using full width shelving, provides additional support to
19” mounting equipment.
Contents:
1 x Chassis supports
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
To suit cabinet Actual length
650d 450mm GA1-132-321
850d 670mm GA1-133-321
950d 720mm GA1-134-321
Rotatable Keyboard Shelf
Full width keyboards do not fit between 19” mounting angles, this
clever design overcomes this problem by enabling the keyboard to
rotate through 90°.
Contents:
1 x Rotatable keyboard shelf
1 x Telescopic runners
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
To suit cabinet 2U Height
650d GA1-380-311
850d GA1-381-311
950d GA1-382-311
Telescopic Drawer
Useful addition to the range - storage of documentation, discs, tapes
etc. drawer fixed to smooth running telescopic slides secured with
quick release fastener.
Contents:
1 x 2 drawer unit
1 x Telescopic runners
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
To suit cabinet 2U Height 3U Height
650d GA1-385-311 GA1-389-311
850d GA1-386-311 GA1-390-311
950d GA1-387-311 GA1-391-311
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  5:32 pm  Page 20
33
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Baying Kit
To enable any two Elite 303 cabinets of the same height to be bayed
together side by side.
Contents:
1 x Set fixings
Ordering code:
Baying kit GA1-023-321
Earth Bonding Kit
Provides earth continuity between the frame, doors and the top cover
of cabinet.
Contents:
3 x Short bonding cables (front, rear doors & top cover)
2 x Long bonding cables (side doors).  Tri Rated CSA 4mm2
Ordering code:
To suit cabinet
650d EA1-020-000
850d EA1-021-000
950d EA1-023-000
Document Wallet
Useful storage wallet suitable for up to A4 documents.
Contents:
1 x Document wallet
Ordering code:
Document Wallet BI1-037-000
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  5:39 pm  Page 21
34
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Fixed Plinth
Consisting of four identical corner sections and four removable
covers, held in place by quick release plastic screws. Adjustable feet
locate into corner sections (not included see opposite page).
Contents:
4 x Corner pieces
4 x Removable covers
1 x Fixing kit
Ordering codes:
Depth 600 wide 800 wide
600 SS1-025-314 SS1-028-314
800 SS1-026-314 SS1-029-314
900 SS1-027-314 SS1-030-314
Fixed Plinth Brush Strip Panel
To enable cable access without removal of panel. Can be fitted to any
side of plinth. Order either individually or specified within plinth build.
Contents:
1 x Brush strip panel and fixings
Ordering codes:
Depth/width
600mm SM1-182-314
800mm SM1-183-314
900mm SM1-184-314
Extendable Plinth Complete
Increases cabinet stability when equipment is withdrawn from
19” aperture.
Contents:
4 x Plinth corners
3 x Covers
1 x Pullout support - including 1 levelling foot
1 x Brackets
1 x Set fixings
1 x Split front cover
Ordering codes:
Depth 600 wide 800 wide
650d SS1-013-314 SS1-016-314
850d SS1-014-314 SS1-017-314
950d SS1-015-314 SS1-018-314
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  4:03 pm  Page 22
35
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Illustration not available at time of printing
Castors
Transport castors fitted as standard, these are not loading bearing castors and must be removed once cabinet is sited.
Contents:
2 x Plain
2 x Braked (4 braked on transport castors)
1 x Set fixings
Transport Castor
Diameter wheel Weight loading Thread
50mm Cabinet only M10
Ordering codes:
Transport castor GA1-139-000
NB: Suitable for transportation only.  Must be removed before
installation.
Light Duty Castor
Diameter wheel Weight loading Thread
50mm 60kg M10
Ordering codes:
Light duty castor GA1-140-000
Medium Duty Castor and Plate
Diameter wheel Weight loading Thread
80mm 120kg M10
Ordering codes:
Medium duty castor & plate GA1-141-000
Heavy Duty Castor and Plate
Diameter wheel Weight loading Thread
100mm 180kg 4 x M8 fixing bolts
Ordering codes:
Heavy duty castor & plate GA1-142-000
Levelling Feet
Enables cabinet to be levelled on uneven floor surface.
Contents:
4 x Leveling feet
Height Weight loading Thread
Standard 100mm 750kgs M10
Plinth 70mm 750kgs M10
Ordering codes:
Standard levelling feet GA1-143-000
Plinth levelling feet GA1-144-000
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  4:09 pm  Page 23
36
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Basket Tray
The installer’s choice for structured vertical cable management. Held
in place by spring clips and brackets.
Contents:
1 x Tray wire gauge
2 x Fixing bracket
2 x Fixing clips
Ordering codes:
Height 4”w x 1”d 8”w x 1”d 12”w x 1”d 12”w x 2”d
(100 x 25mm) (200 x 25mm) (300 x 25mm) (300 x 50mm)
12U GA1-031-321 GA1-038-321 GA1-045-321 GA1-052-321
18U GA1-032-321 GA1-039-321 GA1-046-321 GA1-053-321
24U GA1-033-321 GA1-040-321 GA1-047-321 GA1-054-321
30U GA1-034-321 GA1-041-321 GA1-048-321 GA1-055-321
36U GA1-035-321 GA1-042-321 GA1-049-321 GA1-056-321
42U GA1-036-321 GA1-043-321 GA1-050-321 GA1-057-321
48U GA1-037-321 GA1-044-321 GA1-051-321 GA1-058-321
Cable Tray
Alternative to basket tray, held in place by spring clips and brackets.
Contents:
1 x Tray
2 x Fixing bracket screws
2 x Fixing clips
Ordering codes:
Height 75mm 150mm 300mm
12U GA1-060-311 GA1-067-311 GA1-074-311
18U GA1-061-311 GA1-068-311 GA1-075-311
24U GA1-062-311 GA1-069-311 GA1-076-311
30U GA1-063-311 GA1-070-311 GA1-077-311
36U GA1-064-311 GA1-071-311 GA1-078-311
42U GA1-065-311 GA1-072-311 GA1-079-311
48U GA1-066-311 GA1-073-311 GA1-080-311
Cable Trunking (Finger)
Designed to help protect and organise cables.
Contents:
1 x Trunking
2 x Fixing bracket screws
2 x Fixing clips
Ordering codes:
100 x 100 x 2m GA1-082-000
100 x 60 x 2m GA1-081-000
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  2/2/01  6:05 pm  Page 24
37
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
Elite Jumper Ring
Purpose designed for the Elite frame, the jumper ring provides the option
of vertical and horizontal cable management in area usually obstructed by
cabinet corner posts. The jumper ring can be rotated 90° on the Universal
Mounting Upright (UMU) knuckle.
Contents:
10 x Jumper rings
10 x UMU Knuckle
Ordering code:
10 x Elite Jumper rings kit GA1-145-000
Elite Cable Management Arm Components
Ordering codes:
10 x 50mm shafts GA1-176-000
10 x End caps GA1-178-000
10 x Retaining arms GA1-177-000
10 x UMU knuckles GA1-180-000
Elite 50mm Cable Management Arm
Contents:
4 x 50mm shafts
4 x End caps
4 x Retaining arms
4 x UMU knuckles
Ordering codes:
10 x Complete arms GA1-170-000
Elite 100mm Cable Management Arm
Contents:
8 x 50mm shafts
4 x End caps
4 x Retaining arms
4 x UMU knuckles
Ordering codes:
4 x Complete arms GA1-173-000
Number of cable management arms required per each height of cabinet - (4 arms = one set)
Height of cabinet Recommended Maximum sets per
sets pair of uprights
12 1 2
18 2 3
24 3 4
30 4 5
36 5 6
42 6 7
48 7 8
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Cable Management
All Elite cable management products have been designed to make the management of cables easier and to assist in correct
cabling practice.
Elite Cable Management Arm
As with the rest of the Elite cabinet the Cable Management Arm (CMA) incorporates the customer - led design that helped to
make the Elite Cabinet so unique.
The primary demands on the product included it to be quick and easy to fit/use, not require additional fixings, provide future
proofing to new cabling standards and thereby assist to achieve best cabling practice.
High demands indeed but the CMA achieves this and more.  Forward or side facing the CMA is versatile, modular and robust.
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  1:38 pm  Page 25
38
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
1U Elite Jumper Ring Panel
This panel incorporates the benefits of the Elite jumper ring - enabling
90º rotation and offering horizontal or vertical cable management.
Contents:
4 x Jumper rings
4 x Flat knuckles
1 x Black 1U Panel
1 x Set fixings
Ordering code:
1U 4 Ring panel GA1-083-312
1U Elite Cable Management Arm Panel
This clever yet simple idea not only assists in best cabling practice but
is also ideal to enable patch cables to flow around the perimeter of the
cabinet.  It is also extremely useful in providing a channel, which
supports a high volume of cables when they need to pass between
cabinets without any interference.  This makes full use of the Elite
frames’ unique feature of not having any corner posts like most
traditional cabinets.
Contents:
4 x 2 x 50mm shafts
4 x End caps
4 x Retaining arms
4 x Flat knuckles
1 x Black 1U Panel
1 x Set fixings
Ordering code:
1U Elite cable management arm panel GA1-085-312
Horizontal Cable Tidy
Standard horizontal cable tidies.
Contents:
1 x Cable tidy
1 x Set fixings
4 x Retaining arms
Ordering code:
1U Horizontal Cable Tidy Black GA1-084-312
1U Horizontal Cable Tidy Grey GA1-084-311
2U Horizontal Cable Tidy Black GA1-184-312
2U Horizontal Cable Tidy Grey GA1-184-311
Cable Tidy Shelf
Ideal for storing excess patch cables.
Contents:
1 x Shelf
4 x Cable management arms
1 x Set fixings
Ordering code:
2U Cable tidy shelf GA1-086-312
Flat Bar Jumper Rings and Rod Jumper Rings
Please see page 66
A c c e s s o r i e s
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  1:47 pm  Page 26
39
E
L
I
T
E
3
0
3
C
A
B
I
N
E
T
19” Blanking Panels
Please consult sales if other colours are required.
Contents:
1 x Black 1U Panel
1 x Set fixings
Ordering codes:
1U SA1-043-312
2U SA1-044-312
3U SA1-045-312
4U SA1-046-312
5U SA1-047-312
Cage Nut Fixings
Contents:
1 x Set M6 cage nuts
Ordering code:
Cage nuts GA1-028-321
Quick Fit Shelf Fixing
Simple hook into place either on the universal upright or into the
19” mounting angles.  Weight loading 50kgs.
Contents:
1 x Quick fit shelf fixing 0.7mm spring steel
Ordering code:
Quick fit shelf fixing GA1-029-000
E l i t e  3 0 3  C a b i n e t
Dataracks pages 14-39  5/2/01  1:52 pm  Page 27